Type of issuance Preferential Issue of Equity Shares in accordance with 
the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 read with the 
Companies Act, 2013, and rules made there under. 

Total number of securities 
issued or the total amount for 
which the  
securities issued 
(approximately) 

Allotted 1,27,25,000 (One crore twenty-seven lakh 
twenty-five thousand) Equity Shares at Rs. 13.25/- each 
per share through preferential basis. 

Out of 1,27,25,000 (One crore twenty-seven lakh 
twenty-five thousand) Equity Shares at Rs. 13.25/- each; 
- Allotted 81,25,000 (Eighty-One Lakhs Twenty- five 

Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 13.25/- for 
consideration at cash on preferential basis. 

- Allotted 46,00,000 (Forty-Six Lakhs) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 13.25/- against conversion of existing 
unsecured loan of promoter group & Non-Promoter 
on preferential basis. 

Names of the investors Name of 

Allottees/Investors 
Number of equity 
shares Allotted 

SHREE SHYAM 
DISTRIBUTORS AND